735D, 735DE, CT79 (CECC 30202)
Vishay
Document Number: 40053 For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 29-Jun-07 47
Wet Tantalum Capacitors with Glass to
 Tantalum Hermetic Seal CECC 30202 Approved
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
Operating Temperature: - 55° C to + 85 °C
(To + 200 °C with voltage derating)
Capacitance Tolerance: At 120 Hz, + 25 °C. ± 20 %
standard. ± 10 %, ± 5 % available as special
DC Leakage Current (DCL Max.):
At + 25 °C and above: Leakage current shall not exceed the
values listed in the Standard Ratings Tables
FEATURES
• Terminations: standard tin/lead (SnPb),
100 % tin (RoHS compliant) available
• For - 55 °C to + 200 °C operation
• All tantalum case
• Glass to tantalum hermetic seal
• Low ESR
• High CV per unit volume
• Extremely low leakage current
• High permissible ripple current
• 3 V reverse voltage capability
APPROVALS
• CECC-30202-001 style 735D
• CECC-30202-801 style 735DE
• CECC 30202-005 style CT79
APPLICATIONS
Designed specifically for the severe operating environment
of aerospace applications, this capacitor was developed
under partial sponsorship of the Marshall Space Flight
Center, National Aeronautics and Space Administration. To
meet aerospace requirements, the capacitors have a high
resistance to damage from shock and vibration.
* Pb containing terminations are not RoHS compliant, exemptions may apply
Available
Pb-free
RoHS*
COMPLIANT
ORDERING INFORMATION
CT79
735D
735DE
226 X0 025 A 2 E3
MODEL CAPACITANCE CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
DC VOLTAGE RATING
AT + 85 °C
CASE
CODE
STYLE NUMBER RoHS COMPLIANT
This is expressed
in picofarads. The
first two digits are
the significant
figures. The third
is the number of
zeros to follow
X0 = ± 20 %
X9 = ± 10 %
X5 = ± 5 %
This is expressed in
volts. To complete the
three-digit block, zeros
precede the voltage
rating. A decimal point
is indicated by an “R”
(6R3 = 6.3 V)
See Table
of
Dimensions
0 = Bare case.
2 = Outer polyester film
insulation.
6 = High temperature
film insulation
(above + 125 °C)
E3 = 100 % tin termination
(RoHS compliant design)
Blank = SnPb termination
(standard design)
Note
Packaging: The use of formed plastic trays for packaging this type of axial lead component is standard. Tape and reel is not recommended due
to the unit weight.
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com Document Number: 40053
48 Revision: 29-Jun-07
735D, 735DE, CT79 (CECC 30202)
Vishay Wet Tantalum Capacitors with Glass to
 Tantalum Hermetic Seal CECC 30202 Approved
DIMENSIONS in inches [millimeters]
CASE CODE
D L1
L2
(Max.)
E
WEIGHT
(g)
(Max.) TYPE
735D
DCLR 79/81
EQUIV.
A T1
0.188 ± 0.016
[4.78 ± 0.41]
0.453 + 0.031 - 0.016
[11.51 + 0.79 - 0.41]
0.734
[18.64]
1.500 ± 0.250 [
38.10 ± 6.35]
2.6
B T2
0.281 ± 0.016
[7.14 ± 0.41]
0.641 + 0.031 - 0.016
[16.28 + 0.79 - 0.41]
0.922
[23.42]
2.250 ± 0.250
[57.15 ± 6.35]
6.2
C T3
0.375 ± 0.016
[9.53 ± 0.41]
0.766 + 0.031 - 0.016
[19.46 + 0.79 - 0.41]
1.047
[26.59]
2.250 ± 0.250
[57.15 ± 6.35]
11.6
D T4
0.375 ± 0.016 [
9.53 ± 0.41]
1.062 + 0.031 - 0.016
[26.97 + 0.79 - 0.41]
1.343
[34.11]
2.250 ± 0.250
[57.15 ± 6.35]
17.7
Note
* For insulated parts, add 0.007" [0.178] to the diameter. The insulation shall lap over the ends of the capacitor body.
DE E
L2
L1
TANTALUM
WELD
0.0253 ± 0.002 [0.64 ± 0.05] DIA.
(NO. 22 AWG) TINNED NICKEL LEADS
SOLDERABLE AND WELDABLE
STANDARD RATINGS
CAPACITANCE
(µF)
CASE
CODE PART NUMBER
MAX.
DF
at
+ 20 °C
(%)
MAX.
IMP.
at
- 55 °C
(Ω)
MAX. DCL
IN (µA) at
MAX. CAP. CHANGE
(%) at MAX. RMS
RIPPLE
CURRENT
40 kHz (mA)+ 20 °C + 85 °C
+ 125 °C - 55 °C + 85 °C + 125 °C
6.3 VDC at + 85 °C, 4 V at + 125 °C, 3 VDC at + 200 °C
68 A 735D686X06R3A 15 60 1.0 2.0 - 40 + 14 + 16 960
120 A 735D127X06R3A 21 81 1.5 3.0 - 41 + 15 + 16 820
150 A 735D157X06R3A 34 80 2.0 9.0 - 42 + 16 + 16 820
220 B 735D227X06R3B 40 30 1.0 6.5 - 44 + 16 + 18 1370
470 B 735D477X06R3B 90 46 2.0 10 - 60 + 20 + 20 1285
560 B 735D567X06R3B 106 48 2.0 10 - 68 + 20 + 20 1255
560 C 735D567X06R3C 50 25 2.0 16 - 64 + 18 + 20 1900
1000 D 735D108X06R3D 72 22 3.0 14 - 80 + 25 + 25 2390
1500 C 735D158X06R3C 172 36 5.0 20 - 90 + 25 + 25 1615
2200 D 735D228X06R3D 170 22 6.0 24 - 90 + 25 + 25 2265
10 VDC at + 85 °C, 7 VDC at + 125 °C, 5 VDC at + 200 °C
47 A 735D476X0010A2 13 100 1.0 2.0 - 36 + 14 + 16 855
68 A 735D686X0010A2 21 85 1.5 3.0 - 40 + 15 + 16 820
82 A 735D826X0010A2 25 84 2.0 6.0 - 40 + 16 + 16 820
100 A 735D107X0010A2 30 82 2.0 6.0 - 40 + 16 + 16 820
150 B 735D157X0010B2 30 45 1.0 7.0 - 32 + 14 + 16 1275
180 B 735D187X0010B2 30 40 1.0 7.0 - 35 + 14 + 16 1300
330 B 735D337X0010B2 65 52 2.0 10 - 54 + 17 + 18 1195
390 B 735D397X0010B2 74 54 2.0 10 - 60 + 19 + 20 1195
470 C 735D477X0010C2 44 25 2.0 15 - 65 + 18 + 20 1800
680 D 735D687X0010D2 46 20 3.0 16 - 80 + 25 + 25 2490
820 D 735D827X0010D2 57 22 3.0 16 - 80 + 25 + 25 2360
1000 C 735D108X0010C2 92 36 4.0 16 - 80 + 25 + 25 1720
1200 C 735D128X0010C2 137 36 5.0 20 - 80 + 25 + 25 1720
1500 D 735D158X0010D2 114 23 7.0 25 - 88 + 30 + 30 2360
1800 D 735D188X0010D2 138 24 7.0 25 - 88 + 30 + 30 2360
Document Number: 40053 For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 29-Jun-07 49
735D, 735DE, CT79 (CECC 30202)
Wet Tantalum Capacitors with Glass to
 Tantalum Hermetic Seal CECC 30202 Approved
Vishay
STANDARD RATINGS
CAPACITANCE
(µF)
CASE
CODE PART NUMBER
MAX.
DF
at
+ 20 °C
(%)
MAX.
IMP.
at
- 55 °C
(Ω)
MAX. DCL
IN (µA) at
MAX. CAP. CHANGE
(%) at MAX. RMS
RIPPLE
CURRENT
40 kHz (mA)+ 20 °C + 85 °C
+ 125 °C - 55 °C + 85 °C + 125 °C
16 VDC at + 85 °C, 10 VDC at + 125 °C, 8 VDC at + 200 °C
33 A 735D336X0016A2 10 90 1.0 2.0 - 28 + 14 + 16 820
47 A 735D476X0016A2 20 100 1.5 3.0 - 28 + 16 + 16 760
56 A 735D566X0016A2 22 100 1.5 3.0 - 28 + 16 + 16 760
120 B 735D127X0016B2 25 50 1.0 7.0 - 28 + 14 + 16 1230
220 B 735D227X0016B2 42 62 2.0 10 - 35 + 16 + 16 1215
270 B 735D277X0016B2 55 60 2.0 12 - 45 + 18 + 18 1215
330 C 735D337X0016C2 40 30 2.0 14 - 58 + 18 + 20 1760
470 D 735D477X0016D2 37 24 3.0 18 - 75 + 25 + 25 2100
560 D 735D567X0016D2 40 23 3.0 18 - 80 + 25 + 25 2300
680 C 735D687X0016C2 80 42 5.0 20 - 80 + 25 + 25 1585
820 C 735D827X0016C2 95 42 6.0 24 - 80 + 25 + 25 1585
1000 D 735D108X0016D2 92 25 8.0 32 - 82 + 25 + 25 2300
1200 D 736D128X0016D2 103 25 8.0 32 - 84 + 25 + 30 2300
25 VDC at + 85 °C, 16 VDC at + 125 °C, 12 VDC at + 200 °C
22 A 735D226X0025A2 7 140 1.0 2.0 - 20 + 10 + 12 800
27 A 735D276X0025A2 11 140 1.5 3.0 - 20 + 12 + 12 715
33 A 735D336X0025A2 13 130 1.5 3.0 - 24 + 14 + 14 715
39 A 735D396X0025A2 16 120 2.0 9.0 - 28 + 16 + 16 715
100 B 735D107X0025B2 21 50 1.0 9.0 - 28 + 13 + 15 1215
150 B 735D157X0025B2 35 62 2.0 10 - 35 + 15 + 15 1130
180 B 735D187X0025B2 35 60 2.0 10 - 48 + 14 + 15 1130
220 C 735D227X0025C2 35 33 2.0 13 - 52 + 18 + 20 1615
330 D 735D337X0025D2 30 27 3.0 20 - 60 + 25 + 25 1865
390 C 735D397X0025C2 48 48 7.0 28 - 70 + 25 + 25 1400
390 D 735D397X0025D2 35 24 3.0 20 - 68 + 25 + 25 2025
470 C 735D477X0025C2 48 48 7.0 28 - 76 + 25 + 25 1400
560 C 735D567X0025C2 60 48 7.0 28 - 80 + 25 + 25 1400
680 D 735D687X0025D2 60 24 8.0 32 - 80 + 25 + 25 1940
820 D 735D827X0025D2 82 26 8.0 32 - 80 + 25 + 25 1865
40 VDC at + 85 °C, 25 VDC at + 125 °C, 20 VDC at + 200 °C
15 A 735D156X0040A2 7 175 1.0 2.0 - 20 + 10 + 12 660
18 A 735D186X0040A2 10 200 1.5 4.0 - 20 + 12 + 12 580
22 A 735D226X0040A2 11 190 1.5 4.0 - 24 + 12 + 12 580
68 B 735D686X0040B2 15 60 1.0 8.0 - 24 + 13 + 15 1285
100 B 735D107X0040B2 25 60 2.0 10 - 40 + 15 + 15 1285
120 B 735D127X0040B2 30 62 2.0 12 - 32 + 15 + 15 1245
150 C 735D157X0040C2 23 35 2.0 12 - 48 + 14 + 15 1525
220 D 735D227X0040D2 23 27 3.0 22 - 58 + 23 + 23 1900
270 C 735D277X0040C2 37 52 7.0 28 - 60 + 25 + 25 1375
330 C 735D337X0040C2 43 52 8.0 32 - 65 + 25 + 25 1375
390 D 735D397X0040D2 43 30 8.0 32 - 75 + 25 + 25 1900
470 D 735D477X0040D2 45 30 9.0 36 - 80 + 25 + 25 1900
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com Document Number: 40053
50 Revision: 29-Jun-07
735D, 735DE, CT79 (CECC 30202)
Vishay Wet Tantalum Capacitors with Glass to
 Tantalum Hermetic Seal CECC 30202 Approved
STANDARD RATINGS
CAPACITANCE
(µF)
CASE
CODE PART NUMBER
MAX.
DF
at
+ 20 °C
(%)
MAX.
IMP.
at
- 55 °C
(Ω)
MAX. DCL
IN (µA) at
MAX. CAP. CHANGE
(%) at
MAX. RMS
RIPPLE
CURRENT
40 kHz
(mA)
+ 20 °C + 85 °C
+ 125 °C - 55 °C + 85 °C + 125 °C
63 VDC at + 85 °C, 40 VDC at + 125 °C, 31 VDC at + 200 °C
10 A 735D106X0063A2 4 250 1.0 2.0 - 20 + 8 + 9 575
12 A 735D126X0063A2 7 233 2.0 4.0 - 20 + 8 + 9 575
15 A 735D156Xo063A2 8 220 2.0 9.0 - 22 + 9 + 9 565
47 B 735D476X0063B2 13 70 1.0 9.0 - 24 + 13 + 15 1150
56 B 735D566X0063B2 18 72 2.0 12 - 26 + 14 + 15 1150
82 B 735D826X0063B2 22 70 2.0 12 - 36 + 15 + 15 1150
100 C 735D107X0063C2 18 42 2.0 11 - 37 + 14 + 15 1420
120 C 735D127X0063C2 20 49 3.0 18 - 40 + 18 + 18 1420
150 D 735D157X0063D2 17 27 3.0 22 - 45 + 20 + 20 1865
220 C 735D227X0063C2 37 55 8.0 32 - 50 + 25 + 25 1345
270 D 735D277X0063D2 26 33 9.0 36 - 70 + 24 + 25 1850
330 D 735D337X0063D2 32 31 10 40 - 72 + 25 + 25 1850
75 VDC at + 85 °C, 50 VDC at + 125 °C, 37 VDC at + 200 °C
6.8 A 735D685X0075A2 3 300 1.0 2.0 - 20 + 8 + 9 610
8.2 A 735D825X0075A2 6 280 1.5 3.0 - 22 + 9 + 9 610
33 B 735D336X0075B2 10 90 1.0 9.0 - 24 + 10 + 12 1079
47 B 735D476X0075B2 15 87 2.0 10 - 30 + 14 + 14 1055
68 B 735D686X0075B2 21 86 2.0 12 - 36 + 15 + 15 1055
68 C 735D686X0075C2 13 50 2.0 10 - 30 + 14 + 15 1525
82 C 735D826X0075C2 15 45 2.0 10 - 32 + 15 + 15 1335
100 C 735DI07X0075C2 19 60 8.0 32 - 36 + 17 + 18 1335
120 D 735DI27X0075D2 12 28 3.0 24 - 36 + 20 + 20 1915
150 C 735DI57X0075C2 25 60 9.0 36 - 40 + 20 + 20 1335
150 D 735Dl57X0075D2 17 30 9.0 36 - 48 + 21 + 22 1915
180 C 735DI87X0075C2 28 60 9.0 36 - 50 + 22 + 22 1335
220 D 735D227X0075D2 37 32 10 40 - 60 + 22 + 22 1850
100 VDC at + 85 °C, 70 VDC at + 125 °C, 50 VDC at + 200 °C
4.7 A 735D475X0100A2 3 500 1.0 2.0 - 16 + 7 + 8 565
5.6 A 735D565X0100A2 6 475 2.0 5.0 - 17 + 8 + 8 530
22 B 735D226X0100B2 8 100 1.0 9.0 - 16 + 8 + 8 1065
33 B 735D336X0100B2 14 95 3.0 15 - 16 + 8 + 8 1065
33 C 735D336X0100C2 7 93 2.0 10 - 16 + 8 + 8 1200
39 B 735D396X0100B2 10 92 2.0 12 - 24 + 12 + 12 1065
39 C 735D396X0100C2 8 90 2.0 10 - 16 + 8 + 8 1285
47 C 735D476X0100C2 9 70 2.0 10 - 23 + 10 + 10 1390
56 C 735D566X0100C2 11 60 2.0 10 - 28 + 14 + 15 1335
68 C 735D686X0100C2 15 60 10 40 - 30 + 15 + 15 1335
68 D 735D686X0100D2 8 42 3.0 26 - 24 + 15 + 15 1860
82 D 735D826X0100D2 10 39 3.0 24 - 24 + 18 + 18 1860
100 D 735D107X0100D2 11 36 3.0 24 - 35 + 20 + 20 1860
125 VDC at + 85 °C, 85 VDC at + 125 °C, 62 VDC at + 200 °C
2.7 A 735D275X0125A2 3 780 1.0 2.0 - 16 + 7 + 8 455
3.3 A 735D335X0125A2 3 600 1.0 2.0 - 16 + 7 + 8 495
3.9 A 735D395X0125A2 3.5 557 2.0 5.0 - 16 + 8 + 8 495
15 B 735D156X0125B2 6 167 1.0 7.0 - 16 + 7 + 8 1050
18 B 735D186X0125B2 8 133 2.0 10 - 16 + 8 + 8 1065
39 C 735D396X0125C2 8 90 2.0 10 - 16 + 8 + 8 1285
47 C 735D476X0125C2 9 70 2.0 10 - 23 + 10 + 10 1285
68 D 735D686X0125D2 8 42 3.0 26 - 24 + 15 + 15 1860
82 D 735D826X0125D2 10 39 3.0 24 - 24 + 18 + 18 1860
Document Number: 40053 For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 29-Jun-07 51
735D, 735DE, CT79 (CECC 30202)
Wet Tantalum Capacitors with Glass to
 Tantalum Hermetic Seal CECC 30202 Approved
Vishay
STANDARD RATINGS to mil range CLR79
CAPACITANCE
(µF)
CASE
CODE PART NUMBER
MAX.
ESR
at
+ 25 °C
120 Hz
(Ω)
MAX.
IMP.
at
- 55 °C
(Ω)
MAX. DCL
IN (µA) at
MAX. CAP. CHANGE
(%) at MAX. RMS
RIPPLE
CURRENT
40 kHz
(mA)
+ 25 °C + 85 °C
+ 125 °C - 55 °C + 85 °C + 125 °C
6 VDC at + 85 °C, 4V at + 125 °C, 3 VDC at + 200 °C
30 A 735D306X0006A2 4.0 l00 0.75 1.5 - 40 + 12 + 12 820
68 A 735D686X0006A2 2.9 60 0.75 1.5 - 40 + 16 + 16 960
140 B 735D147X0006B2 2.2 40 1.0 3.0 - 40 + 16 + 16 1200
160 A 735D167X0006A2 4.0 80 1.5 3.0 - 42 + 16 + 16 820
270 B 735D277X0006B2 2.0 25 1.0 2.0 - 44 + 20 + 20 1375
330 C 735D337X0006C2 1.4 20 2.0 6.0 - 44 + 16 + 16 1800
560 B 735D567X0006B2 2.4 48 2.0 10 - 68 + 20 + 20 1255
560 C 735D567X0006C2 1.3 25 2.0 6.0 - 64 + 20 + 20 1900
1200 D 735D128X0006D2 0.9 20 3.0 12 - 80 + 25 + 25 2388
1500 C 735D158X0006C2 1.8 36 3.0 15 - 84 + 25 + 25 1615
2200 D 735D228X0006D2 1.0 22 4.0 15 - 86 + 25 + 25 2265
8 VDC at + 85 °C, 5 VDC at + 125 °C, 4 VDC at + 200 °C
25 A 735D256X0008A2 4.0 100 0.75 1.5 - 40 + 12 + 12 820
56 A 735D566X0008A2 3.3 59 0.75 1.5 - 40 + 16 + 16 900
120 A 735D127X0008A2 4.0 80 1.0 2.0 - 44 + 20 + 16 820
120 B 735D127X0008B2 2.6 50 1.0 2.0 - 44 + 20 + 16 1230
220 B 735D227X0008B2 2.4 30 1.0 2.0 - 44 + 18 + 20 1300
290 C 735D297X0008C2 1.8 25 2.0 6.0 - 64 + 20 + 16 1745
430 B 735D437X0008B2 2.6 54 2.0 10 - 64 + 20 + 20 1230
430 C 735D437X0008C2 1.4 25 2.0 6.0 - 64 + 20 + 20 1825
850 D 735D857X0008D2 1.0 22 3.0 12 - 80 + 25 + 25 2456
10 VDC at + 85 °C, 7 VDC at + 125 °C, 5 VDC at + 200 °C
20 A 735D206X0010A2 4.0 175 0.75 1.5 - 32 + 12 + 12 820
100 B 735D107X0010B2 2.4 60 1.0 2.0 - 35 + 16 + 16 1200
250 C 735D257X0010C2 1.8 30 2.0 6.0 - 40 + 16 + 16 1720
300 B 735D307X0010B2 2.6 52 2.0 5.0 - 54 + 18 + 18 1195
350 B 735D357X0010B2 2.6 52 2.0 5.0 - 60 + 18 + 18 1195
390 C 735D397X0010C2 1.5 25 2.0 6.0 - 64 + 20 + 20 1800
750 D 735D757X0010D2 0.9 22 3.0 12 - 80 + 25 + 25 2487
850 C 735D857X0010C2 1.8 36 3.0 12 - 84 + 25 + 25 1720
15 VDC at + 85 °C, 10 VDC at + 125 °C, 7 VDC at + 200 °C
15 A 735D156X0015A2 4.4 155 0.75 1.5 - 24 + 12 + 12 780
33 A 735D336X0015A2 4.0 90 0.75 1.5 - 28 + 16 + 16 820
47 A 735D476X0015A2 4.7 100 1.0 2.0 - 28 + 16 + 16 760
56 A 735D566X0015A2 4.7 l00 1.0 2.0 - 28 + 16 + 16 760
70 B 735D706X0015B2 2.8 75 1.0 2.0 - 28 + 16 + 16 1150
120 B 735D127X0015B2 2.6 50 1.0 2.0 - 28 + 16 + 16 1230
170 C 735D177X0015C2 2.4 35 2.0 6.0 - 32 + 16 + 16 1480
220 B 735D227X0015B2 2.8 62 2.0 5.0 - 35 + 16 + 16 1215
270 B 735D277X0015B2 2.8 60 2.0 5.0 - 45 + 18 + 18 1215
270 C 735D277X0015C2 2.2 30 2.0 6.0 - 56 + 20 + 20 1709
290 B 735D297X0015B2 2 8 65 2.0 5.0 - 54 + 18 + 18 1215
540 D 735D547X0015D2 1.0 23 3.0 12 - 80 + 25 + 25 2300
750 C 735D757X0015C2 2.1 42 3.0 15 - 80 + 25 + 25 1582
850 D 735D857X0015D2 1.0 24 4.0 15 - 80 + 25 + 25 2300
1200 D 735Dl28X0015D2 1.0 25 4.0 15 - 84 + 25 + 25 2300
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com Document Number: 40053
52 Revision: 29-Jun-07
735D, 735DE, CT79 (CECC 30202)
Vishay Wet Tantalum Capacitors with Glass to
 Tantalum Hermetic Seal CECC 30202 Approved
STANDARD RATINGS to mil range CLR79
CAPACITANCE
(µF)
CASE
CODE PART NUMBER
MAX.
ESR
at
+ 25 °C
120 Hz
(Ω)
MAX.
IMP.
at
- 55 °C
(Ω)
MAX. DCL
IN (µA) at
MAX. CAP. CHANGE
(%) at MAX. RMS
RIPPLE
CURRENT
40 kHz (mA)+ 25 °C + 85 °C
+ 125 °C - 55 °C + 85 °C + 125 °C
25 VDC at + 85 °C, 15 VDC at + 125 °C, 12 VDC at + 200 °C
10 A 735D106X0025A2 5.3 220 0.75 1.5 -  16 +  9 +  9 715
43 A 735D436X0025A2 5.3 120 1.5 3.0 -  28 + 16 + 16 715
50 B 735D506X0025B2 3.0 70 1.0 2.0 -  28 + 15 + 15 1130
120 C 735D127X0025C2 2.6 38 2.0 6 .0 -  32 + 15 + 15 1420
160 B 735D167X0025B2 3.0 60 2.0 5 .0 -  35 + 15 + 15 1130
180 C 735D187X0025C2 2.0 32 2.0 6 .0 -  48 + 15 + 15 1531
350 D 735D357X0025D2 1.0 24 3.0 12 -  64 + 25 + 25 2246
850 D 735D857X0025D2 1.3 26 4.0 15 -  80 + 25 + 25 1970
30 VDC at + 85 °C, 20 VDC at + 125 °C, 15 VDC at + 200 °C
8.0 A 735D805X0030A2 6.6 275 0.75 1.5 -  16 + 12 + 12 640
15 A 735D156X0030A2 6.2 175 0.75 1.5 -  20 + 12 + 12 660
25 A 735D256X0030A2 6.6 160 1.5 3.0 -  24 + 12 + 12 640
33 A 735D336X0030A2 6.6 160 1.5 3.0 -  26 + 12 + 12 640
40 B 735D406X0030B2 3.7 65 1.0 2.0 -  24 + 12 + 12 1065
68 B 735D686X0030B2 2.8 60 1.0 2.0 -  24 + 15 + 15 1215
100 C 735D107X0030C2 2.6 40 2.0 6.0 -  28 + 12 + 12 1477
120 B 735D127X0030B2 3.0 60 2.0 5.0 -  32 + 15 + 15 1185
150 B 735D157X0030B2 3.0 60 2.0 6.0 -  35 + 15 + 15 1185
150 C 735D157X0030C2 2.3 35 2.0 6.0 -  48 + 15 + 15 1525
170 B 735D177X0030B2 3.0 65 2.0 7.0 -  48 + 15 + 15 1185
300 C 735D307X0030C2 2.2 44 3.0 12 -  60 + 15 + 15 1559
300 D 735D307X0030D2 1.2 31 3.0 12 -  60 + 25 + 25 2100
330 C 735D337X0030C2 2.6 52 3.0 12 -  65 + 25 + 25 1373
350 C 735D357X0030C2 2.6 52 3.0 15 -  70 + 25 + 25 1477
390 C 735D397X0030C2 2.6 52 3.0 15 -  75 + 25 + 25 1477
430 C 735D437X0030C2 2.6 54 3.0 15 -  80 + 25 + 25 1477
560 D 735D567X0030D2 1.4 30 4.0 20 -  80 + 25 + 25 1050
50 VDC at + 85 °C, 30 VDC at + 125 °C, 25 VDC at + 200 °C
5.0 A 735D505X0050A2 8.0 400 0.75 2.0 -  16 +  6 +  6 580
10 A 735D106X0050A2 6.4 250 0.75 2.0 -  20 +  9 +  9 640
18 A 735D186X0050A2 8.0 200 1.5 3.0 -  24 + 12 + 12 580
22 A 735D226X0050A2 8.0 190 1.5 4.0 -  24 + 12 + 12 580
25 B 735D256X0050B2 4.6 95 1.0 3.0 -  20 + 12 + 12 1065
47 B 735D476X0050B2 3.7 70 1.0 3.0 -  24 + 15 + 15 1215
60 C 735D606X0050C2 2.9 45 2.0 7.0 -  16 + 12 + 12 1285
82 C 735D826X0050C2 2.3 45 2.0 7.0 -  32 + 15 + 15 1460
100 B 735D107X0050B2 3.2 67 2.0 7.0 -  40 + 15 + 15 1150
160 D 735D167X0050D2 1.3 27 3.0 16 -  50 + 23 + 23 2040
270 C 735D277X0050C2 2.6 52 3.0 15 -  60 + 25 + 25 1373
350 D 735D357X0050D2 1.5 30 4.0 20 -  70 + 25 + 25 1900
390 D 735D397X0050D2 1.5 30 5.0 25 -  75 + 25 + 25 1900
430 D 735D437X0050D2 1.5 31 5.0 25 -  80 + 25 + 25 1900
Document Number: 40053 For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 29-Jun-07 53
735D, 735DE, CT79 (CECC 30202)
Wet Tantalum Capacitors with Glass to
 Tantalum Hermetic Seal CECC 30202 Approved
Vishay
STANDARD RATINGS to mil range CLR79
CAPACITANCE
(µF)
CASE
CODE PART NUMBER
MAX.
ESR
at
+ 25 °C
120 Hz
(Ω)
MAX.
IMP.
at
- 55 °C
(Ω)
MAX. DCL
IN (µA) at
MAX. CAP. CHANGE
(%) at MAX. RMS
RIPPLE
CURRENT
40 kHz
(mA)
+ 25 °C + 85 °C
+ 125 °C - 55 °C + 85 °C + 125 °C
60 VDC at + 85 °C, 40 VDC at + 125 °C, 30 VDC at + 200 °C
4.0 A 735D405X0060A2 9.3 550 0.75 2.0 - 16 + 6 + 6 525
8.2 A 735D825X0060A2 6.6 275 0.75 2.0 - 20 +  9 +  9 625
20 B 735D206X0060B2 4.0 105 1.0 4.0 - 16 + 12 + 12 1026
39 B 735D396X0060B2 3.0 90 1.0 4.0 - 24 + 12 + 12 1185
50 C 735D506X0060C2 2.6 50 2.0 7.0 - 16 + 12 + 12 1341
68 C 735D686X0060C2 2.4 50 2.0 7.0 - 30 + 15 + 15 1393
82 B 735D826X0060B2 3.2 70 2.0 7.0 - 36 + 15 + 15 1150
140 D 735D147X0060D2 1.3 28 3.0 16 - 40 + 20 + 20 1990
220 C 735D227X0060C2 2.6 55 3.0 15 - 50 + 25 + 25 1341
270 D 735D277X0060D2 1.5 33 5.0 22 - 70 + 25 + 25 1850
330 D 735D337X0060D2 1.5 31 5.0 25 - 72 + 25 + 25 1850
75 VDC at + 85 °C, 50 VDC at + 125 °C, 37 VDC at + 200 °C
3.5 A 735D355X0075A2 9.5 650 1.0 2.0 - 16 +  6 +  6 525
9.0 A 735D905X0075A2 8.2 280 2.0 5.0 - 20 +  9 +  9 572
15 B 735D156X0075B2 5.0 150 1.0 4.0 - 16 +  9 +  9 1000
40 C 735D406X0075C2 3.0 60 2.0 8.0 - 16 + 12 + 12 1293
43 B 735D436X0075B2 3.8 89 2.0 8.0 - 24 + 12 + 12 1051
56 B 735D566X0075B2 3.8 84 2.0 10 - 30 + 15 + 15 1051
56 C 735D566X0075C2 2.4 60 2.0 8.0 - 28 + 15 + 15 1396
110 D 735D117X0075D2 1.3 29 3.0 20 - 35 + 20 + 20 1990
250 D 735D257X0075D2 1.5 33 5.0 22 - 68 + 25 + 25 1850
100 VDC at + 85 °C, 70 VDC at + 125 °C, 50 VDC at + 200 °C
30 B 735D306X0100B2 3.7 99 2.0 12 - 16 +  8 +  8 1065
30 C 735D306X0100C2 3.3 80 2.0 8.0 - 16 +  8 +  8 1200
43 C 735D436X0100C2 2.4 70 2.0 8.0 - 20 +  8 +  8 1389
86 D 735D866X0100D2 1.5 30 3.0 20 - 24 + 15 + 15 1859
125 VDC at + 85 °C, 85 VDC at + 125 °C, 62 VDC at + 200 °C
3.6 A 735D365X0125A2 11.1 600 1.0 2.0 - 16 +  8 +  8 495
14 B 735D146X0125B2 5.0 167 1.0 4.0 - 16 +  8 +  8 1050
25 C 735D256X0125C2 2.6 93 2.0 8.0 - 16 +  8 +  8 1335
56 D 735D556X0125D2 1.5 47 3.0 20 - 25 + 15 + 15 1859
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com Document Number: 40053
54 Revision: 29-Jun-07
735D, 735DE, CT79 (CECC 30202)
Vishay Wet Tantalum Capacitors with Glass to
 Tantalum Hermetic Seal CECC 30202 Approved
CT79 STANDARD RATINGS
CAPACITANCE
(µF)
CASE
CODE PART NUMBER
MAX.
DF
at
+ 25 °C
(%)
MAX.
IMP.
at
- 55 °C
(Ω)
MAX. DCL
IN (µA) at
MAX. CAP. CHANGE
(%) at
MAX. RMS
RIPPLE
CURRENT
40 kHz
(mA)
+ 25 °C + 85 °C
+ 125 °C - 55 °C + 85 °C + 125 °C
6.3 VDC at + 85 °C, 4 VDC at + 125 °C, 3 VDC at + 200 °C
68 A CT79686X06R3A2 15 72 1 12 - 40 + 14 + 16 960
270 B CT79277X06R3B2 41 30 1 7 - 44 + 17.5 + 20 1375
560 C CT79567X06R3C2 55 30 2 16 - 64 + 17.5 + 20 1900
1200 D CT79128X06R3D2 94 24 4 16 - 80 + 25 + 25 2265
10 VDC at + 85 °C, 6.3 VDC at + 125 °C, 5 VDC at + 200 °C
47 A CT79476X00l0A2 14 120 1 2 - 36 + 14 + 16 855
180 B CT79187X00l0B2 29 48 1 7 - 36 + 14 + 16 1300
390 C CT79397X00l0C2 44 30 2 16 - 64 + 17.5 + 20 1800
820 D CT79827X00l0D2 65 28 4 16 - 80 + 25 + 25 2360
16 VDC at + 85 °C, 10 VDC at + 125 °C, 8 VDC at + 200 °C
33 A CT79336X0016A2 10 108 1 2 - 28 + 14 + 16 820
120 B CT79127X0016B2 24 60 1 9 - 28 + 17.5 + 20 1230
270 C CT79277X0016C2 45 36 2 16 - 56 + 17.5 + 20 1500
560 D CT79567X0016D2 44 28 6 24 - 80 + 25 + 25 2300
25 VDC at + 85 °C, 16 VDC at + 125 °C, 12 VDC at + 200 °C
22 A CT79226X0025A2 7 168 1 2 - 20 + 10.5 + 12 800
100 B CT79107X0025B2 21 60 1 10 - 28 + 13 + 15 1215
180 C CT79187X0025C2 29 39 2 18 - 48 + 13 + 15 1460
390 D CT79397X0025D2 40 29 7 28 - 70 + 25 + 25 1970
40 VDC at + 85 °C, 25 VDC at + 125 °C, 20 VDC at + 200 °C
12 A CT79126X0040A2 6 234 1 2 - 24 + 8 + 10 660
56 B CT79566X0040B2 14 78 1 9 - 28 + 13 + 15 1100
100 C CT79107X0040C2 18 48 2 17 - 40 + 13 + 15 1400
220 D CT79227X0040D2 27 31 8 32 - 55 + 25 + 25 1900
63 VDC at + 85 °C, 40 VDC at + 125 °C, 31 VDC at + 200 °C
8.2 A CT79825X0063A2 4.5 330 1 2 - 24 + 8 + 9 625
39 B CT79396X0063B2 12 108 1 9 - 28 + 10.5 + 12 1015
68 C CT79686X0063C2 13 60 2 16 - 32 + 10.5 + 12 1365
150 D CT79157X0063D2 18 34 8 32 - 40 + 20 + 20 1850
80 VDC at + 85 °C, 50 VDC at + 125 °C, 40 VDC at + 200 °C
6.8 A CT79685X0080A2 5 360 1 2 - 20 + 8 + 9 610
33 B CT79336X0080B2 10 108 1 10 - 24 + 10.5 + 15 1000
56 C CT79566X0080C2 11 72 2 17 - 28 + 10.5 + 15 1350
100 D CT79107X0080D2 12 36 9 36 - 35 + 20 + 20 1825
100 VDC at + 85 °C, 63 VDC at + 125 °C, 50 VDC at + 200 °C
4.7 A CT79475X0100A2 3 600 1 2 - 16 +  7 +  8 565
22 B CT79226X0100B2 8 132 1 9 - 16 +  7 +  8 935
47 C CT79476X0100C2 8 84 2 17 20 +  7 +  8 1335
82 D CT79826X0100D2 10 40 9 36 - 25 + 15 + 15 1800
125 VDC at + 85 °C, 80 VDC at + 125 °C, 62 VDC at + 200 °C
3.9 A CT79395X0125A2 3.5 720 1 2 - 16 +  7 +  8 495
15 B CT79156X0125B2 6 200 1 7 - 16 +  7 +  8 860
27 C CT79276X0125C2 6 106 2 13 - 16 +  7 +  8 1200
56 D CT79566X0125D2 7 58 10 40 - 25 + 15 + 15 1800
Document Number: 40053 For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 29-Jun-07 55
735D, 735DE, CT79 (CECC 30202)
Wet Tantalum Capacitors with Glass to
 Tantalum Hermetic Seal CECC 30202 Approved
Vishay
CT79 EXTENDED RATINGS
CAPACITANCE
(µF)
CASE
CODE PART NUMBER
MAX.
DF
at
+ 25 °C
(%)
MAX.
IMP.
at
- 55 °C
(Ω)
MAX. DCL
IN (µA) at
MAX. CAP. CHANGE
(%) at
MAX. RMS
RIPPLE
CURRENT
40 kHz
(mA)
+ 25 °C + 85 °C
+ 125 °C - 55 °C + 85 °C + 125 °C
6.3 VDC at + 85 °C, 4 VDC at + 125 °C, 3 VDC at + 200 °C
150 A CT79157X06R3A2 34 80 2.0 9.0 - 42 + 16 + 16 960
560 B CT79567X06R3B2 106 48 2.0 10 - 68 + 20 + 20 1550
1500 C CT79158X06R3C2 172 36 5.0 20 - 90 + 25 + 25 1930
2200 D CT79228X06R3D2 170 22 6.0 24 - 90 + 25 + 25 2330
10 VDC at + 85 °C, 6.3 VDC at + 125 °C, 5 VDC at + 200 °C
100 A CT79107X0010A2 30 82 2.0 6.0 - 40 + 16 + 16 930
390 B CT79397X0010B2 74 54 2.0 10 - 60 + 19 + 20 1470
1200 C CT79128X0010C2 137 36 5.0 20 - 80 + 25 + 25 1850
1800 D CT79188X00l0D2 138 24 7.0 25 - 88 + 30 + 30 2300
16 VDC at + 85 °C, 10 VDC at + 125 °C, 8 VDC at + 200 °C
56 A CT79566X0016A2 22 100 1.5 3.0 - 28 + 16 + 16 890
270 B CT79277X0016B2 55 60 2.0 12 - 45 + 18 + 28 1430
820 C CT79827X0016C2 95 42 6.0 24 - 80 + 25 + 25 1800
1200 D CT79128X0016D2 103 25 8.0 32 - 84 + 25 + 30 2300
25 VDC at + 85 °C, 16 VDC at + 125 °C, 12 VDC at + 200 °C
39 A CT79396X0025A2 16 120 2.0 9.0 - 28 + 16 + 16 820
180 B CT79187X0025B2 36 60 2.0 10 - 48 + 14 + 15 1400
560 C CT79567X0025C2 60 48 7.0 28 - 80 + 25 + 25 1750
820 D CT79827X0025D2 82 26 8.0 32 - 80 + 25 + 25 2100
40 VDC at + 85 °C, 25 VDC at + 125 °C, 20 VDC at + 200 °C
22 A CT79226X0040A2 11 190 1.5 4.0 - 24 + 12 + 12 745
120 B CT79127X0040B2 30 62 2.0 12 - 32 + 15 + 15 1315
330 C CT79337X0040C2 43 52 8.0 32 - 65 + 25 + 25 1640
470 D CT79477X0040D2 45 30 9.0 35 - 80 + 25 + 25 2040
63 VDC at + 85 °C, 40 VDC at + 125 °C, 31 VDC at + 200 °C
15 A CT79156X0063A2 8.0 220 2.0 9.0 - 22 + 9.0 + 9.0 650
82 B CT79826X0063B2 22 70 2.0 12 - 36 + 15 + 15 1220
220 C CT79227X0063C2 37 55 8.0 32 - 50 + 25 + 25 1520
330 D CT79337X0063D2 32 31 10.0 40 - 72 + 25 + 25 1970
80 VDC at + 85 °C, 50 VDC at + 125 °C, 40 VDC at + 200 °C
8.2 A CT79825X0080A2 6.0 280 1.5 3.0 - 22 + 9.0 + 9.0 610
68 B CT79686X0080B2 21 86 2.0 12 - 36 + 15 + 15 1200
150 C CT79157X0080C2 25 60 9.0 36 - 40 + 20 + 20 1490
220 D CT79227X0080D2 37 32 10 40 - 60 + 22 + 22 1900
100 VDC at + 85 °C, 63 VDC at + 125 °C, 50 VDC at + 200 °C
5.6 A CT79565X0100A2 6.0 475 2.0 5.0 - 17 + 8.0 + 8.0 565
39 B CT79396X0100B2 10 92 2.0 12 - 24 + 12 + 12 1300
68 C CT79686X0100C2 15 60 10 40 - 30 + 15 + 15 1600
100 D CT79107X0100D2 11 36 3.0 24 - 35 + 20 + 20 1900
125 VDC at + 85 °C, 80 VDC at + 125 °C, 62 VDC at + 200 °C
18 B CT79186X0125B2 8.0 133 2.0 10 - 16 + 8.0 + 8.0 1065
47 C CT79476X0125C2 9.0 70 2.0 10 - 23 + 10 + 10 1500
82 D CT79826X0125D2 10.0 39 3.0 24 - 24 + 18 + 18 1900
Document Number: 91000  www.vishay.com
Revision: 18-Jul-08 1
Disclaimer
Legal Disclaimer Notice
Vishay
All product specifications and data are subject to change without notice.
Vishay Intertechnology, Inc., its affiliates, agents, and employees, and all persons acting on its or their behalf
(collectively, “Vishay”), disclaim any and all liability for any errors, inaccuracies or incompleteness contained herein
or in any other disclosure relating to any product.
Vishay disclaims any and all liability arising out of the use or application of any product described herein or of any
information provided herein to the maximum extent permitted by law. The product specifications do not expand or
otherwise modify Vishay’s terms and conditions of purchase, including but not limited to the warranty expressed
therein, which apply to these products.
No license, express or implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this
document or by any conduct of Vishay.
The products shown herein are not designed for use in medical, life-saving, or life-sustaining applications unless
otherwise expressly indicated. Customers using or selling Vishay products not expressly indicated for use in such
applications do so entirely at their own risk and agree to fully indemnify Vishay for any damages arising or resulting
from such use or sale. Please contact authorized Vishay personnel to obtain written terms and conditions regarding
products designed for such applications.
Product names and markings noted herein may be trademarks of their respective owners.
Океан Электроники
Поставка электронных компонентов
Компания «Океан Электроники» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Компания «Океан Электроники» является официальным дистрибьютором и эксклюзивным
представителем в России одного из крупнейших производителей разъемов военного и
аэрокосмического назначения «JONHON», а так же официальным дистрибьютором и
эксклюзивным представителем в России производителя высокотехнологичных и надежных
решений для передачи СВЧ сигналов «FORSTAR».
Наши преимущества:
- Поставка оригинальных импортных электронных компонентов напрямую с производств Америки,
Европы и Азии, а так же с крупнейших складов мира;
- Широкая линейка поставок активных и пассивных импортных электронных компонентов (более
30 млн. наименований);
- Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций;
- Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней);
- Экспресс доставка в любую точку России;
- Помощь Конструкторского Отдела и консультации квалифицированных инженеров;
- Техническая поддержка проекта, помощь в подборе аналогов, поставка прототипов;
- Поставка электронных компонентов под контролем ВП;
- Система менеджмента качества сертифицирована по Международному стандарту ISO 9001;
- При необходимости вся продукция военного и аэрокосмического назначения проходит
испытания и сертификацию в лаборатории (по согласованию с заказчиком);
- Поставка специализированных компонентов военного и аэрокосмического уровня качества
(Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil, Interpoint, Microsemi, Actel, Aeroflex, Peregrine, VPT, Syfer,
Eurofarad, Texas Instruments, MS Kennedy, Miteq, Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,
General Dynamics  и др.);
«JONHON» (основан в 1970 г.)
Разъемы специального, военного и аэрокосмического
назначения:
(Применяются в военной, авиационной, аэрокосмической,
морской, железнодорожной, горно- и нефтедобывающей
отраслях промышленности)
«FORSTAR» (основан в 1998 г.)
ВЧ соединители, коаксиальные кабели,
кабельные сборки и микроволновые компоненты:
(Применяются в телекоммуникациях гражданского и
специального назначения, в средствах связи, РЛС, а так же
военной, авиационной и аэрокосмической отраслях
промышленности).
Телефон:    8 (812) 309-75-97 (многоканальный)
Факс:           8 (812) 320-03-32
Электронная почта:    ocean@oceanchips.ru
Web:      http://oceanchips.ru/
Адрес:   198099, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Калинина, д. 2, корп. 4, лит. А